

MEDIA ADVISORY

For Immediate Release June 2, 2022

DeAllous Smith Director of Communications & Technology (770) 224-0200 <u>communications@stonecrestga.gov</u>

Stonecrest Announces City Hall Open House

Guests will have an opportunity to meet elected officials and tour City Hall.

Stonecrest, GA – The City of Stonecrest will hold an Open House to highlight services and provide an opportunity for residents to meet elected officials and City leaders as well as tour City Hall.

WHO:	Jazzmin Cobble, Mayor-Elect
	Tara Graves, Councilwoman, District 1
	Robert Turner, Councilman, District 2
	George Turner, Councilman, District 4
	Tammy Grimes, Councilwoman, District 5
	Janice Allen Jackson, City Manager

- **WHAT:** Stonecrest City Hall Open House
- **WHEN:** Saturday, June 4 at 11 a.m.
- WHERE: Stonecrest City Hall 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Stonecrest, GA 30038

###

About the City of Stonecrest

The City of Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City operates under a Council-Manager form of government. The City is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport. Stonecrest offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area. For more information, visit: <u>www.stonecrestga.gov</u>.